

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1258/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WP No.4/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHANJOUBAM SAKSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate
for the petitioners.

Place the special leave petition after six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master